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April 30:
Applicants Cannot Hold Multiple Offers

May 15:
Medical Schools Can No longer Make Offers To 
Applicants Holding Another Seat

Interviews

Pre-Match Period

Rolling Admissions

August - February 

Oct. 15 through January 

March - End of Cycle

ENTRY YEAR 2022 APPLICATION TIMELINE 
FOR MEDICAL APPLICANTS

Monday, May 17:
App submission & 
processing begins

Friday, October 15: 
Medical schools 
begin extending 
offers of acceptance

Friday, Feb 18: 
Match preference 
deadline (applicants)

Friday, March 4:
Match results 
announced

Wednesday, Sept 15: 
EDP documents deadline

           May August September October November Feburary March      

Friday, October 1:
EDP decisions 
announced

Sunday, August 1: 
Early Decision Program 
application submission  
deadline

Monday, May 3:
App opens

Monday, November 1: 
App close

Monday, November 15: 
Letters of evaluation 
deadline
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